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VOTE SHEET

DECEMBER 17, 2001

RE: Docket No. 010816-WS - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Floridana Homeowners, Inc., in Manatee County for violation of Rule 25-
30.110(3), F.A.C., Annual Reports.

ISSUE 1: Should Floridana be ordered to show cause, in writing, within 21
days, why it should not be fined for failure to file its 1995 and 1996
annual reports in apparent violation of Rule 25-30.110(3), Florida
Administrative Code?

RECOMMENDATION: No. Show cause proceedings should not be initiated at
this time. Staff further recommends that the penalties set forth in Rule
25-30.110(7), Florida Administrative Code, should not be assessed, as the
information contained in the delinquent reports is no longer needed for the
ongoing regulation of the utility. In addition, Floridana should not be
required to file the 1995 and 1996 annual reports.
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ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. Because no further action is necessary,
should be closed.
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